	NER: JOYCE CC3/QBE1800		cless 62 IDAC	
Surveyor	RASUL DOI: 32	1.10	Date / Time	2/03/18
aureyar			Registered in Merimen:	-31.0
Pre-assign / C	CU/FTE			
Insured Vehicle	No. 3LU 1472J	Claim No.	VC0/1288	7
# *				
Name of Insure	Letting State Market Mc-	Policy No. :	8-1001617	
Insured Tel No		Make / Model :		
Excess Sec II		Place of Acciden		ON BLOG MY 20
Is driver the ov		704 47/2NG)	ROMD CARPAR	
If NO. Driver	Name / Age: ELAINE THAM SE DING (ELAINE	Seed the Addition heat and	YES / NO : TP GIA REPO	RT (E) / NO
	Tel No.: 9477 717 (VA (EVINO)	Insured Liability	9 Final 7 Ye	es / No
CHC 13	%rc → →			
200000	Marked Milita	200000		
WSP: COGG ((NSRS: WSP:	INSRS: WSP:	INSE	
H H Tel:	H H Tel:	Tel:	A Tel:	
Liability :	Liability:	Liability:	Liabi	100
RMKS	RMKS:	RMKS:	RME	CS:
Dute/Time				
	SHC 174557- CESTAKA13013937-KC143		STAGE	DATE/PIC
	(V) 14357 - NRAVINE 1300499, 14	The second secon	Yon-Reporting ftr (1st): Yon-Reporting ftr (2nd):	
26/02/3 c/she	7		Son-Reporting ltr (Final)	
			Souffication ltr (if non-pickup):	
343/sb e 5.	ID CAUSO 01/010 NO RESPONSE.		Call Ot 5min. 414]	6
			Ocumentation Check List: Ha	indler Typist
		-	Sontication for (if non-pickup)	
31 P [1]	PILE PRIS TO TYPIST TO PRESPUE REPORT		After call itr to OL	V
		/	Authorisation To Act:	9
			telane Voucher:	V
			inal Repair Bill:	
			Car Rental Invoice:	
	DECESSES		Towing Invoice	
	RECEIVED 1 7 APR 2018		Aedical Bill:	
	2010		TR:	
			Mandate/Reject Instruction:	
			.OD	/
			ayment Breakdown Form:	
PRELIMINARY ADVI	CE Date/Time: 35/02/18 Sent By: Chele	7	Post-Repair Photos:	
			Others:	
ALIZATION	Date/Time: 06 - 04 18 Confirm with:		Confirm by: MEB	
nir Cost:	S\$\\.700 (5 days) Reduction:	51 %	The state of the s	Email - Call
AL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 25.1-19 Confirm with Year Pro		Email Call	
Liability:	% ICO (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.	5 NG-	If NO or B 28, Ass.	Lin:
air Cost: Olida:			THE CREAT HE WIDOW	
of Rental (LOR):	S\$ 36.63 (3 days) = #106.81			200
of Use (LOU):	SS = (S x days)		20060	1 6 5 1
of Income (LOI):	S\$ 100.40 (\$ 50 x 3 days)		2.	1.119
R only LOU only		y one]	1 2	011101
ATA Search	S\$1.44			
lical	SS -		1) Claim status: Not	mal/Reject/Private Settle
oursement.	SS - (e.g. Tow/ Indep	endent)	2) Report Format	Tr
al Cost	SS -		3) Survey fee:	=600
al:	SS 3.46.11 Global Sum SS: 3.400		t diameter to the second	
AL PAYMENT	Date/Time: 25.3.49 Confirm with: wowers		Email Call	
(B.b (B) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			77777	
ee I:	\$\$ 2,000.00 Name 1: CoMODDENSE	Descriptions Pro-	150	

Name I: COMMODIDATION ENGINEERING PE TO

Name 2:

Name 3:

Payee I:

Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)

Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)

S\$ >,100 JB

SS

SS

Tech. Invs (\$

Weekend (\$

Others

TOTAL

Report Format:

Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$



Auto Consultants Ple Litri

Company Registration No. 199607196R

51 UBI AVE 1, mt2-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Your ref:

TBA

Date:

23.03.2018

Our ref:

CC3/QBE18005438/R1es3

The Motor Claims Department M/s QBE INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam.

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

SHC 1745S

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 22.03.2018 at the premises of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) and have the following to report:

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$	3,979.60
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	2,581.20
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$	898.40
Market Value	: S\$	
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$	-
Nett Value	: SS	-

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

N/S Front Portion



Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs: 4.0 days

Remarks:

Yours faithfully,

MOHD, RASUL

Licensed Appraiser

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIRESTIMATE*

VEHICLENO : SHC 17458

MAKE

LKK-RASUL DATE 21/3/2018 10:51

(LH) H) SSSY SUB TOTAL LESS 20%		20765U 25% 1557:37	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	538.80 22.40 29.20 1,023.00 797.90 593.00 86.00
H) sssy Sub total		25%	\$ \$ \$ \$	22.40 29.20 1,023.00 797.90 593.00 86.00
SUB TOTAL		25%	SSS	1,023.00 797.90 593.00 86.00
SUB TOTAL		25%	SSS	1,023.00 797.90 593.00 86.00
			S	797.90 593.00 86.00
		1557.37	\$	593.00 86.00
				86.00
			S	
				9.20
LESS 2086	100	el	S	3,099.50
LIESS 2070	OK	5/	S	619.90
DISCOUNTED TOTAL	0	U	S	2,479.60
at Logo (191) wing:		100	s	100.00
Solid part(s) during resurvey			S	100.00
	esis		9	100.00
aroval from Insurance Con	pany	sypet pred + 20	s s	750.00 400.00 50.00
efill Gas	CARO	Acordon Co	S	150.00
TOTAL LABOUR	2 4	Jan	s	1,400.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL	1	13	S	3,979.60
	22/	03/18 P 0951	pal	v
) a [] - /		
Was accepte	(
	efill Gas TOTAL LABOUR ESTIMATE TOTAL	efill Gas TOTAL LABOUR ESTIMATE TOTAL 22/ 17/00 Lydep acceptace Total participation insurance Company Total Labour ESTIMATE TOTAL 22/ 24/ 24/ 24/ 24/ 24/ 24/ 24	efill Gas TOTAL LABOUR ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TOTAL A Copy of the property painting resulting resulting to the property of the painting resulting resulting to the property of the painting resulting resulting to the property of the painting resulting r	efill Gas TOTAL LABOUR ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TOTAL Case of the continuation of t

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING Our Job Ref No : 305127226 ComfortDalGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 Date 23.03.2018 FINALIZATION FORM Fax: 23/3/18 To LKK Attn RASUL Vehicle Reg No. SHC1745S Date of Accident : 15.03.2018 The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-The repair job shall bill to: QBE SLH1473J The finalized amount shall be: Spare Parts after List discount (n) \$0.00 (b) Labour Charges \$0.00 Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost \$0.00 (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% Final Lumpsum Repair cost 3 Estimated normal period for repairs: A working days. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 working days Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and finalized amount Signature: Signature: RASAL Name : FAUZY BIN MOKHTAR Name 62148319 Date Fax : 65468156 For Official Use Only **Document** Confirm By Item Amount Attached Remarks (Signature) Yes or No 1. Rental Rate P/Day YES 2. Loss of Income Paid N 3. Survey Fees 4. LTA Search Fee 7.49 5. Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) 6 Overrun Remarks:



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Amiliated to Federation Inter	nationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
QBE	INSURANCE (SIN	NGAPORE) PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/QBE1800	5438/R1es3
	AFFLES QUAY #29 VERSINGAPORE		Date : 23-03-2018 Code : QBE	
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	M
	Insured Veh.	SLU 1473J	Veh. Inspected	SHC 1745S
	Policy No.	8-V0016572-MVA	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	VC011288	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	23/03/2018
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	54	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Descr	ription of Damages	
5.		Ger	neral Information	
	Accident Date	15/03/2018	Inspection Date	22/03/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGIN	NEERING PTE LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.			Remarks	

OMFORIDELGRO ENGINEERING

member of COMFORTDELGRO

arned to Service Reception upon collection

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Date/Time: 21.03.2018 10:58

Page : 1

JOB CARD Sales Order: 3812216 ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 am: JC NO305127226 REGN NO. **IMER** MILEAGE COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD FUEL 7010045 HYUNDAI MER NO 383 SIN MING DRIVE MODEL SONATA 03.2018 10:00 Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 65508755 YR OF MANU 24.06.2010 TARGET DATE CHASSIS CODE KMHET41VMAA785627 COMPLETION DATE/TIME: UNT CARD NO. JOB DESCRIPTION cident Date: 15.03.2018 RONT LEFT TURE: 3P 15.03.18/B-LABOR CODE CED & PASSED OUT BY: SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE idgement Slip Exit Pass Vehicle No.: FZ OBE LKK SHC1745S Service Advisor Signature/Date Name of Service Advisor

To be kept by Security Guard

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHC 17458

- MAKE

:

DATE 21/3/2018 10:51

Front Bumper Cover Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH) Front Bumper Protector (LH) Headlamp Support Panel Assy Headlamp (LH) Front Fender (LH) Front Fender Shield (LH) Front Fender Retainer	Type	Unit Price	\$ 29. \$ 1,023. \$ 797. \$ 593.	.80 .40 .20 .00
Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH) Front Bumper Protector (LH) Headlamp Support Panel Assy Headlamp (LH) Front Fender (LH) Front Fender Shield (LH) Front Fender Retainer			\$ 22 \$ 29 \$ 1,023 \$ 797 \$ 593	.40 .20 .00 .90
Front Bumper Protector (LH) Headlamp Support Panel Assy Headlamp (LH) Front Fender (LH) Front Fender Shield (LH) Front Fender Retainer			\$ 29. \$ 1,023. \$ 797. \$ 593.	.00
Headlamp Support Panel Assy Headlamp (LH) Front Fender (LH) Front Fender Shield (LH) Front Fender Retainer			\$ 1,023 \$ 797 \$ 593	.00
Headlamp (LH) Front Fender (LH) Front Fender Shield (LH) Front Fender Retainer			S 797. S 593.	.90
Front Fender (LH) Front Fender Shield (LH) Front Fender Retainer			\$ 593	
Front Fender (LH) Front Fender Shield (LH) Front Fender Retainer			\$ 593	
Front Fender Shield (LH) Front Fender Retainer				1111
Front Fender Retainer			0.6	.00
SUBTOTAL			S 9.	.20
SUB IOTAL			\$ 3,099.	.50
LESS 20%			\$ 619	90
				_
Front Fender Advertisement Logo (LH)			S 100	.00
			\$ 100.	.00
Labour Charge		4.2		
Panel Beating		Cut Luil T	5 750	100
		salled bear	\$ 400	100
			\$ 50	00-
TO COLOR OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	0		3 30	200
	60	gail	3 30	400
Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas	Γ"		\$ 150	:00
	· Ho	9001000		
TOTAL LABOUR	1		\$ 1,400	.00
		(lou)		
ESTIMATE TOTAL		t any	\$ 3,979	.60
		10		
		NP,		
	0.3	13/18 8095	6	
	20	071		
	~ ~	0,	par	
	Res	affer	/	
	130	3		
	. Office see a see a	NT. L. TED. W. D.		
	Front Fender Advertisement Logo (LH) Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas TOTAL LABOUR ESTIMATE TOTAL	Front Fender Advertisement Logo (LH) Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas TOTAL LABOUR ESTIMATE TOTAL This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above verification.	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair	Front Fender Advertisement Logo (LH) Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas S 2,479 \$ 2,479

Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

From:

Joyce Foo <joyce.foo@qbe.com>

Sent:

Monday, 26 March 2018 10:07 AM

To:

Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto); Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLU1473J (OI: QBE - TBA) AND

SHC1745S (TP: LKK REF - CC3/QBE18005438/R1es3) on 15/03/2018

Attachments:

SLU1473J.pdf

Our Ref. VC011288

Dear Shirley

Attached Insured's GIA report for your retention.

Thank You & Best Regards

Joyce Foo

Senior Assistant - Claims GEE Asia Pacific - Singapore

CBE Insurance (Singapore) Pla Ltd. Phone: +65 6477 1184 F-mail: joyos fon@qbe.com

Visit us on the web at www.gbe.com.sq



From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mailto:ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 23 March, 2018 5:23 PM

To: Joyce Foo <joyce.foo@qbe.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Syaheeda Nacah Binte Mohamed Othman <syaheeda.othman@qbe.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLU1473J (OI: QBE - TBA) AND SHC1745S (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/QBE18005438/R1es3) on 15/03/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SHC 1745S at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd - Loyang.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

TP GIA report TP estimated cost of repair Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: ShirlevHiew@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.

Our Ref :	T 0318/ SHC1745S /W	T(st)	ENGI	NEERING
Date :	09-Apr-18	CDGE Taxi Claims Dept		Engineering Pte Lte of Singapore 57970
ODE INCHD	NCE (INTIL) LTD	59 Loyang Drive 4th Flr		mine +65 6383 628
1Raffles Quay	NCE (INT'L) LTD	Singapore 508969		imiliii +65 6280 975
South Tower	#25-10			www.cage.com.s
Singapore 048	1583	WITHOUT PREJUDICE		Workshop
omgapore o re				Bradde
	laims Department			205 Braddell Ros Singapore 57970
Dear Sir			011144701	59 Loyang Driv Singapore 50856
	VOLVING OUR TAXI SE	IC1745S YOUR INSURED		Sin Min
AND OTHER		ON _	15.03.18	283 Sin Ming Drivi Singapore 57571
Vehicle No:	SHC1745S which was invo	Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd lved in the captioned accident	with your insured	Panda 45 Pandan Roa Singapora 60928
assist them in pr	resenting their claims agains	er concerned have requested a st the party responsible for all a		320 Util Road Singapore 40864
arising from the	damage to the vehicle.			Senak
		t act of your insured driving:		24 Senoko Loo Singapore 75815
we are submitting	g these claims for your con-	sideration on behalf of the clair	mants.	Sungei Kildu
TAXI OWNER'S	SCLAIM			7 Sungei Kadul Win Singapore 72879
1 Cost of Repa		_	\$ 1,819.00	Yishu mun Industrial Park
	days Loss of Rental @ \$		\$ 320.43	
3 Survey Report 4 LTA Search		M/s LKK)	\$ -	
5 GIA / Police		-	\$ 7.49 \$ -	
	dical / Transporation Fees	-	\$ -	
o ronning rine	alear fransporation cos	Sub Total :	*	
HIRER'S CLAI	М	100		
	days Loss of Income @ \$	80.00 per days	\$ 240.00	
	-	Total Claims :	\$ 2,386.92	
We enclosed he	rewith the following docume	ents to support the claims: -		
 a) Original repa 	ir bill and photocopied phot	ographs	9 pcs.	
b) LTA search :	slip/s of :	SLU1473J		
c) GIA/Police		SHC1745S		
 d) Letter of auti 	nority from owner / hirer / op	erator		
2.5	1.17	al bill/receipts () Certificate of		
(X) Photoco	opies of Accident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record (x) Rental Rate letter	
Kindly look into		om you on the settlement of th	e said claims as	
Please note that	it is a condition of any settle	ement reached that it shall he	without prejudice	

Q

Yours faithfully

William Tan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 18 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg

to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

A member of







Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 4 April 2018 5:50 PM

To:

'ETYLING@GMAILCOM'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLU 1473J AND SHC 1745S ON 15/03/2018

Our Ref: CC3/QBE18005438/R1ea3

04 APRIL 2018

CHAN SZE LOON JEREMY

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLU 1473J AND SHC 1745S ON 15/03/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Kindly note that we have reviewed this matter and would like to advise that you and/or your authorized driver may not be absolved from blame for this accident.

If you have evidence/information to prove that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within the next 10 day, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher

Case Handler DID: 6841 6051 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ashersng@lkkauto.com

c.c. QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SONATA SHC17455 , SLU1473J

ON 15-Mar-18 15:05

ALONG

TWENTY ANSON - LOBBY

1 / We

TAN TOH HING

(Hirer) NRIC No.: S1802368G

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHC1745S

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

15-Mar-2018

Name of Hirer

TAN TOH HING

Hirer NRIC

S1802368G

Signature:

Address

255 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 4 #05-113

560255

Contact No.

81124398

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Without Prejudice Save As to Costs

Your Reference: T0318/SHC1745S/WT(st)

Our Reference : VC011288

I/We, COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD do hereby acknowledge the sum of Singapore Dollars: TWO THOUSAND AND ONE HUNDRED ONLY (S\$2,100.00) being full discharge and satisfaction of all claims against QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd and their Insured, 'CHAN SZE LOON JEREMY', over damage to my/our vehicle SHC 1745S from an accident involving SLU 1473J at/along TWENTY ANSON - LOBBY, which occurred on 15/03/2018 at about 15:05hours.

Further, I/we hereby acknowledge and accept that the above said sum paid to me is 'strictly on a without admission of liability basis' and I/we hereby discharge and release the said QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd and their Insured 'CHAN SZE LOON JEREMY', from all claims, demands or action of damages as a result of the said accident.

Also, I/we hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnified the said QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd against all and any claims whatsoever made or to be made by any person or persons on my/our behalf in respect of the said accident.

Dated this (day) 23 of	(month) January (year) 2019 Witness's Signature
Claimant's Name	Witness's Name
FIN/NRIC No.	FIN/NRIC No.
	COMFORTOFI GRO ENGINEERING PTE LTC
Address	Address
"The contents of this document apply to vehicle All personal injunes and damages arising therefor from the ambit and application of this document"	General Claims Department

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Maintine + 65 6363 9260. Francole + 66 6260 9755

Weekshoos

58 Layerg Drive Singapore 506869 380 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 573717 45 Parsten Road Singapore 509288 84 Sensis Line Singapore 758156. 7 Sungel Radid Way Singapore 724741 501 Yellur Industrial Park A Singapore 75

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

TAX INVOICE

8010056

OBE INSURANCE (INT'I.)LTD

29-10 1 RAFFLES QUAY SOUTH TOWER

048583 SINGAPORE

CONTACT NO: 62246633

VICELE NO SHC1745S

TNV. NO/DATR 91365706 31,03,2018

MAKE HYUNDAT JOB NO. 305127226

MODEL SONATA ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 24.06.2010

CHASSIS CODE KMHET41VMAA785627

JOB TYPK

Description: 3P 15.03.18

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt 7,000

1,700.00 119.00

Total Invoice amount

1,819.00

: KATHERINETAN 02.04.2018 17:29:11 Issued by

Repair Type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTÉRICAD

Head Office:

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No.

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT18030471

Date: 03 April 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

15/03/2018 @ 15:05 hrs

ALONG

TWENTY ANSON - LOBBY

INVOLVING

SLU1473J

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC1745S (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to TAN TOH HING IC NO S1802368G a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$106.81 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

13/62/2018 Jeury 3cm 5 8 8 7 5 9 13/62/2018 Jeury 3cm 5 8 8 7 5 9 13/62/2018 Henry 3cm 5 8 8 7 1 1 1 66 40 2100 14/62/2018 Henry 3cm 5 8 9 7 1 1 1 62 40 2100 14/62/2018 Henry 3cm 5 8 9 7 5 0 64 0 2100 14/62/2018 Henry 3cm 5 8 9 7 5 0 64 0 2100 14/62/2018 Henry 3cm 5 8 9 7 5 0 64 0 2100 14/62/2018 Henry 3cm 5 8 9 7 5 0 64 0 2100 20/62/2018 Henry 3cm 5 8 9 7 5 0 66 cm 2100 20/62/2018 Henry 3cm 5 9 0 8 1 1 1 66 cm 2100 21/62/2018 Henry 3cm 5 9 0 8 1 1 1 66 cm 2100 21/62/2018 Henry 3cm 5 9 0 8 1 1 1 66 cm 2100 21/62/1018 Honry 3cm 5 9 0 8 1 1 1 1 66 cm 2100 22/62/103/108 Honry 3cm 5 9 0 8 1 1 1 1 1 66 cm 2100 23/62/108 Henry 3cm 5 9 0 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		010	LAN									
Jenny Jen 5 8 8 7 5 9 640 2200 1640 170 0 1840 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 170 0 1840 0 1840 0 1840 0 1840 0 1840 0 1840 0 1840 0 1840 0 1840 0 1840 0 1840 0 1840 0 1840 0 18	DATE	NAMEOF	DRIVER	M	AGE	EADII	5NG	MILEAGE		BATED (TILL)	The second	100000
Henry Jan 5 8 9 7 5 9 640 Henry Jan 5 8 9 7 1 1 1 6640 Henry Jan 5 8 9 7 8 1 0 6640 Henry Jan 5 8 9 7 8 0 6640 Henry Jan 5 8 9 7 8 0 6640 Henry Jan 5 8 9 7 8 0 6640 Henry Jan 5 9 9 1 1 1 1 6640 Henry Jan 5 9 9 1 1 1 1 6640 Henry Jan 5 9 9 1 1 1 1 6640		•						(KM)		4		NAME OF DHIVER
Henry Jan 5 8 9 7 9 640 Henry Jan 5 8 9 1 1 1 1 6640 Henry Jan 5 8 9 4 0 1 6640 Henry Jan 5 8 9 7 3 0 690 Henry Jan 5 8 9 7 3 0 690 Henry Jan 5 9 0 7 3 0 6900 Henry Jan 5 9 0 7 3 0 6900 Henry Jan 5 9 0 7 3 0 6900 Henry Jan 5 9 0 7 3 0 6900	13/02/2018	of enery	300	So	do	d	6 5		2640	220		
Henry Jan 5891111 6840 Henry Jan 5891111 6840 Henry Jan 589750 6840 Henry Jan 590111 6840 Henry Jan 590111 6840 Henry Jan 590111 6840 Henry Jan 590111 6840	14/08/2018	9/2419	Jan	D.	-	0	7 9		0499	2100		
Henry Few 589401 000 0800 1 10 0 0800 0800 0800 0800	15/03/2018	Henry	Ser.	5	5	-	-		6240	2130		
Henry Low 589610 6900 Henry Jan 589730 6600 Henry Law 590111 6600 Houng Jan 590111 6600 Acelded Dy 590 6600	16 (03/2018	Harry	3w~	5			- 0		07.70	2100		
Henry Few 5897 30 6640 Thurs Few 590111 Henry Few 590111 Henry Few 590111 Heidert Sy 50111 Reidert Sy 50111 Reider	13 (03/2018	Henry)	18	50		20	10		20130	138		
Henry Jan 5 9 0 9 3 0 66 40 of many Jan 5 9 0 8 1 7 1000 of the obeto Perole 12000 of the obeto	8/03/2018	Henry)	Jen-	80		t t	9		0060	1800		
Hound Fan 590111 Hound Fan 590817 Reidect Sy 590817 Recidect Sy 590817	8108/20181	Henry	Jus	5	-		-		62.75	2100		
Heeldech Sty S 9 OR 1 7 IN	\$100/00/on	Henry	der	S	0		,		RAND	210		
Aceided 214 100	4 105/2018	Houry	Jun	5	0	-	7		2440	18081		
Reporte 1 - 1000	21/03/18	Accided	1210	9	-			2	1000	1		
	23/03/18	Perode	1	7	*	0		Court	19001			

MERCHINATION FORM

D OFFICERTING OF IL

Enquire Vehicle Insurer Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

SLU1473J

15 Mar 2018 / 15:05:00

Successful

Q01

QBE INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Previous

OK

SHCMUS

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Joyce Foo <joyce.foo@qbe.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 15 January 2019 3:16 PM

To:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLU1473J (OI : QBE

TBA) AND SHC1745S (TP : LKK REF - CC3/QBE18005438/R1es3) on 15/03/2018

[VC011288]

Follow Up Flag:

Flag for follow up

Flag Status:

Flagged

Hi Asher

We refer to the above,

It seems our Insured is at fault. Please proceed to offer TP on 100%.

Thanks & Best Regards

Joyce Foo Senior Assistant - Claims QBE Asia Pacific - Singapore

QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd

Phone: +65 6477 1184 Email: joyce.foo@qbe.com

Visit us on the web at www.gbe.com.sq



From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 11 January 2019 4:54 PM

To: Joyce Foo <joyce.foo@gbe.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLU1473J (OI: QBE - TBA) AND SHC1745S

(TP: LKK REF - CC3/QBE18005438/R1es3) on 15/03/2018 [VC011288]

Hi Joyce,

We refer to the email below.

Enclosed the third party video for your easy reference.

Thank You.

Best Regards.

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: ashersng@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

8k 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



From: Joyce Foo < joyce.foo@qbe.com> Sent: Friday, 11 January 2019 9:41 AM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < Asher Sng@lkkauto.com >; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com >

Subject: RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLU1473J (OI : QBE - TBA) AND SHC1745S

(TP: LKK REF - CC3/QBE18005438/R1es3) on 15/03/2018 [VC011288]

Hi Asher

Please advise whether there is video footage from TP.

Thanks & Best Regards

Joyce Foo Senior Assistant - Claims QBE Asia Pacific - Singapore

QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd Phone: +65 6477 1184 Email: jovce.foo@obe.com Visit us on the web at www.gbe.com.sg



From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < Asher Sng@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 10 January 2019 6:03 PM

To: Joyce Foo < joyce.foo@qbe.com >; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com >; 'claims-singapore@qbe.com' < claims-

singapore@gbe.com>

Subject: RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLU1473J (OI: QBE - TBA) AND SHC1745S

(TP: LKK REF - CC3/QBE18005438/R1es3) on 15/03/2018 [VC011288]

Hi Joyce,

We refer to the email below.

Third party do not agreed with our offer and mention that the line on their side is not a stop line.

Enclosed the reply for the repairer.

Thank You.

Best Regards.

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: ashersng@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)



From: Joyce Foo <joyce.foo@qbe.com> Sent: Thursday, 10 January 2019 4:29 PM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <<u>AsherSng@lkkauto.com</u>>; Admin A <<u>admin-a@lkkauto.com</u>>; 'claims-singapore@qbe.com' <claims-singapore@gbe.com>

Subject: RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLU1473J (OI: QBE - TBA) AND SHC1745S (TP: LKK REF - CC3/QBE18005438/R1es3) on 15/03/2018 [VC011288]

Hi Asher

WE refer to the above.

Please advise status and let us have your report asap.

Thanks & Best Regards

Joyce Foo Senior Assistant - Claims QBE Asia Pacific - Singapore QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
Phone: +65 6477 1184
Email: joyce.foo@gbe.com
Visit us on the web at www.gbe.com.sg



From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < Asher Sng@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 8 October 2018 9:36 AM

To: Joyce Foo < joyce.foo@qbe.com >; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com >; 'claims-singapore@qbe.com' < claims-

singapore@qbe.com>

Subject: RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLU1473J (OI : QBE - TBA) AND SHC1745S

(TP: LKK REF - CC3/QBE18005438/R1es3) on 15/03/2018 [VC011288]

Hi Joyce,

We refer to the email below.

We are still pending for third party repairer to accept our offer.

Thank You.

Best Regards,

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: <u>ashersng@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

From: Joyce Foo <joyce.foo@qbe.com>
Sent: Thursday, 4 October 2018 2:51 PM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < Asher Sng@lkkauto.com >; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com >; 'claims-singapore@qbe.com'

<claims-singapore@qbe.com>

Subject: RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLU1473J (OI : QBE - TBA) AND SHC1745S

(TP: LKK REF - CC3/QBE18005438/R1es3) on 15/03/2018 [VC011288]

Our Ref. VC011288

Hi Asher

We refer to the above.

Please advise whether your report is ready.

Joyce Foo Senior Assistant - Claims QBE Asia Pacific - Singapore

QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd Phone: +65 6477 1184 Email: joyce foo@qbe.com Visit us on the web at www.qbe.com.sq



From: Joyce Foo

Sent: Monday, 11 June, 2018 3:16 PM

To: 'Asher Sng (LKKAuto)' < Asher Sng@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLU1473J (OI : QBE - TBA) AND SHC1745S

(TP: LKK REF - CC3/QBE18005438/R1es3) on 15/03/2018

Our Ref. VC011288

Hi Asher

We refer to the above.

Please proceed to settle as recommended.

Thank You & Best Regards

Joyce Foo Senior Assistant - Claims QBE Asia Pacific - Singapore

QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd Phone: +65 6477 1184 Email: joyce foo@qbe.com Visit us on the web at www.qbe.com.sg From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) [mailto:AsherSng@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 11 June, 2018 11:57 AM

To: Joyce Foo < joyce.foo@qbe.com >; Jenny Toh < jenny.toh@qbe.com >
Cc: Syaheeda Nacah Binte Mohamed Othman < syaheeda.othman@qbe.com >

Subject: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLU1473J (OI: QBE - TBA) AND SHC1745S (TP:

LKK REF - CC3/QBE18005438/R1es3) on 15/03/2018

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter.

The accident occurred when both party with a stop line (refer to OI scene photo).

Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settle third-party claim at 50% liability.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

Summary to offer to repairer COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD is as follows: -

	Claimed Amount	Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$ 4,258.17	\$ 1,819.00
2. Loss of Rental (3days x \$106.81)	\$ 320.43	\$ 320.43 (3days x \$106.81)
3. Loss of Income (3days x \$80)	\$ 240.00	\$ 150.00 (3days x \$50)
Sub Total	\$ 4,818.60	\$ 2,289.43
50%	\$ 2,409.30	\$ 1,144.72
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee	\$ 7.49	\$ 7.49
Total	\$ 2,416.79	\$ 1,152.21

^{**3} days recommendation for repair.

Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.

The above is for your approval please.

Thank You.

Best Regards.

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: ashersna@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

Sent: Friday, 23 March 2018 5:23 PM

To: Joyce Foo <joyce.foo@qbe.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Cc: syaheeda.othman@qbe.com; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLU1473J (OI: QBE - TBA) AND SHC1745S (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/QBE18005438/R1es3) on 15/03/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SHC 1745S at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd - Loyang.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP GIA report

TP estimated cost of repair

Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051.

To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the

Intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Intern	nationale Des Experts En Autor	nobile
DBE INSURANCE (SI	NGAPORE) PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/QBE1800	5438/R1ea3q2
RAFFLES QUAY #2 FOWERSINGAPORE		Date: 31-01-2019 Code: QBE	
	Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
Insured Veh.	SLU 1473J	Veh. Inspected	SHC 1745S
Policy No.	8-V0016572-MVA	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.	VC011288	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From		Assign Date	22/03/2018
	Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	
Make & Model	HYUNDAI SONATA	c.c	1991
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2010
Chassis No.	KMHET41VMAA785627	Colour	BLUE
Odometer	590317	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	NIL
General	FAIR		
	Con	ditions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre	215/60 R16	WEST LAKE	5 mm
L/H Front Tyre	215/60 R16	WEST LAKE	5 mm
R/H Rear Tyre	215/60 R16	WESTLAKE	5 mm
L/H Rear Tyre	215/60 R16	WEST LAKE	5 mm
	Descri	iption of Damages	
DAMAGES SEE D	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE DETAILS.	N/S FRONT PORTION.	
	Gen	eral Information	
Accident Date	15/03/2018	Inspection Date	22/03/2018
Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGIN	EERING PTE LTD	
	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
а.		Remarks	
	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS		
b.	Estim	ate Days of Repair	
ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	3 Working Day	/5



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 1745S

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT BUMPER COVER	CRACKED	538.80	538.80
1	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH)	NECESSARY	22.40	22.40
1	FRONT BUMPER PROTECTOR (LH)	SCRATCHED	29.20	29.20
1	HEADLAMP SUPPORT PANEL ASSY	SERVICEABLE	1,023.00	
1	HEADLAMP LH	CRACKED	797.90	797.90
1	FRONT FENDER (LH)	BUCKLED	593.00	593.00
1	FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH)	DEFORMED	86.00	86.00
1	FRONT FENDER RETAINER	NECESSARY	9.20	9.20
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-619.90	6
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-	-519.12
			2,479.60	1,557.38
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH)(SN)	NECESSARY	100.00	100.00
			100.00	100.00
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING.		750.00	400.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE.		400.00	360.00
	WIRING CHARGE		50.00	30.00
	TUFF KOTE.		50.00	30.00
	REMOVE/REFIX AIRCON & REFILL GAS.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	
			1,400.00	820.00
	GRAND TOTAL		3,979.60	2,477.38

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	1,700.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CC3/QBE18005438/R1ea3q2

MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS

Automotive Assessor

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:—This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tart, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.